



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0910 Version: 1 Name: HR Green, Inc., Cedar Rapids, Iowa Contract for

Contract No.: 2028-18231B

Type: Contract (Highway) Status: Approved

File created: 1/11/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 3/18/2021 Final action: 3/18/2021

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Vendor: HR Green, Inc., Cedar Rapids, Iowa

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.

Good(s) or Service(s): Preliminary Engineering Services

Location: Countywide

Section: 18-6PESV-01-ES

Contract Value: \$5,000,000.00

Contract period: 4/1/2021-3/31/2024, with two (2), one (1), year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2021 \$800,000, FY 2022 \$2,200,000, FY2023 \$2,000,000.

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019; 11300.1500.29150.521536

Contract Number(s): 2028-18231B

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.

· ·

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed new contract between the County and HR Green, Inc., Cedar Rapids, Iowa. This contract provides for preliminary engineering services including Phase I or Part A studies for intersections, small roadway segments, roadway corridors or bridges. Services will include data collection; environmental studies; traffic, drainage, and structural analyses; preparation of preliminary design plans; public outreach and coordination; preparation of funding and permit applications, land acquisition services, and other related work necessary to complete various Phase I, Part A, and Feasibility or Environmental Studies. These services will be requested as a work order on an asneeded basis.

This contract is awarded through a publicly advertised Request for Qualifications (RFQ) in accordance with Cook County Procurement Code. HR Green, Inc., was selected based on established evaluation criteria.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Acting Superintendent, Department of Transportation and

File #: 21-0910, Version: 1

Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/18/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Vendor: HR Green, Inc., Cedar Rapids, Iowa

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract.

Good(s) or Service(s): Preliminary Engineering Services

Location: Countywide

Section: 18-6PESV-01-ES

Contract Value: \$5,000,000.00

Contract period: 4/1/2021-3/31/2024, with two (2), one (1), year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2021 \$800,000, FY 2022 \$2,200,000, FY2023 \$2,000,000.

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019; 11300.1500.29150.521536

Contract Number(s): 2028-18231B

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed new contract between the County and HR Green, Inc., Cedar Rapids, Iowa. This contract provides for preliminary engineering services including Phase I or Part A studies for intersections, small roadway segments, roadway corridors or bridges. Services will include data collection; environmental studies; traffic, drainage, and structural analyses; preparation of preliminary design plans; public outreach and coordination; preparation of funding and permit applications, land acquisition services, and other related work necessary to complete various Phase I, Part A, and Feasibility or Environmental Studies. These services will be requested as a work order on an as-needed basis.

This contract is awarded through a publicly advertised Request for Qualifications (RFQ) in accordance with Cook County Procurement Code. HR Green, Inc., was selected based on established evaluation criteria.